
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 24 August 2022

M M1/2/3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VENOM CARTEL Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R8, M 4M 1M 7P M1/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 16/0232

 2 SHAKIRA SHACOBY Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R3, P 2P 4Y 4Y M2/2/2T. Northey 495457 13/0186

 3 SAKURA SHACOBY Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R8, Y 5Y 6Y 6Y M2/2/2T. Northey 495458 15/0148

 4 SKIBO REBEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 4P 7M 5P M2/2/1B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/091

 5 SHAKALAKA Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R3, M 6M 3M 3M M3/1J. Jackson 499454 20/0166

 6 BLACK PANDA Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R3, Y 2Y 5M 1Y M3/1J. Maitland 499878 8/0162

 7 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R3, M 4M 5P 5P M3/1A. Bell 499826 8/0120

 8 GIVE US EBONY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/08/2022, R11, P 5P 6M 8P M3/1A. Bell 498901 14/0106
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 24 August 2022

P MDN 320 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARLEM SHUFFLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4C. Carl 551758 1/0149

 2 TINY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 1P 5/4P. Azzopardi 553795 1/0151

 3 PEYTON'S PEACH Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R3, P 1P 4P 5/4S. Gittoes 549931 1/0110

 4 SINISTER WAYS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 8Y 5/4J. Maitland 540227 1/078

 5 MISLED 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 3P 3Y M/1A. Crouch 552558 0/0123

 6 ARTHUR CHANCE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R1, P 3P M/1L. Vanderburg 552499 0/0117

 7 JAZZ SECTION Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 4P M/1C. Carl 542921 0/0114

 8 MYSTERY ANNE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1S. Simonetta 548089 0/0100

 9 SEE HOW Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 2P 8P M/1L. Azzopardi 548791 0/083

 10 ERINA LASS Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 5P M/1A. Drapiewski 546725 0/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 24 August 2022

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CORLESS CRAZY 2 Last start winner DAP, 18/08/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 3P 1/2T. Corless 532707 19/17378

 2 AMBROSIA TUX 1 Last start winner RIC, 10/08/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2B. King 545570 8/7372
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 24 August 2022

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PROST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 6P 3/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9273

 2 CANAVERAL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R5, C 7C 6P 4P 3/1/2P. Chaker 531489 10/1112
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 24 August 2022

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 BELLA'S CHOICE Dropping in grade GAR, 19/08/2022, R7, P 8P 2P 5P 4/1/2B. Gilbert 531951 13/8255
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 24 August 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GLIDE TO EXCEL Last start winner RIC, 19/08/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1A. Williams 547095 4/3232

 2 BUGATTI FAX Last start winner RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 6P 5/1J. Davis 546271 4/3150

 3 PEEKS STAR Last start winner BAT, 04/07/2022, R3, P 1P 1Y 8P 5/2J. Glover 548627 4/2145

 4 WITCH EARNER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1A. Bell 545285 6/5141

 5 FLYING RYAN Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3S. Sultana 550286 2/1141

 6 TRIAL BY COMBAT Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0123

 7 BLUE LIPSTICK Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 8P 5/4A. Wade 525612 2/0108

 8 ELECTRA PARK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 2P 5/3M. Knowles 540955 2/1108

 9 PRINCESS BUTTONS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/069

 10 REMA'S GARNET Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/08/2022, R7, P 5M 6P 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/162

 11 ANJO TYPHOON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 1P 5/1J. Grief 550791 4/3252

 12 THUMPING 1 Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R10, C 7C 6P 2P 5/3G. Howlett 546314 7/1217

 13 ALWAYS ARCHIE Weighted points score GBN, 19/08/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2G. Prior 549053 3/2198

 14 WYANGAPINNI 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/08/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 2P 5/1T. Corless 538588 8/7186

 15 EXTRICATE Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 5/2M. Lee 528272 3/2156

 16 BAD FRANK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/08/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3I. Robinson 537690 7/1150

 17 BELOW ZERO Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R9, P 7P 1P 3P 5/1J. King 538086 6/3149

 18 REPLICANT 3 Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R4, C 6C 3P 2P 5/3G. Howlett 546031 3/1143

 19 CHICAGO MERC Weighted points score RIC, 21/01/2022, R12, P (BDN)P 5P 7P 5/1J. Davis 523978 6/5141

 20 ZIPPING ZUMA Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 6P (FEL)P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 544686 1/0129

 21 CHAMPNESS LEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 529628 5/2126

 22 BEEN BLOCKED Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3A. Byrnes 542494 2/1123

 23 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R4, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9108

 24 FERNANDO MAE Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R8, P 5P 7C 4P 5/3C. Arletos 547059 6/1106

 25 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R11, P 8P 3P 4P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2105

 26 YUKEY Weighted points score RIC, 11/02/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4A. Kada 542886 1/0105

 27 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/1102

 28 DANIELA WALSH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/1101

 29 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 2P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/199

 30 KING BLUE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 3Y 6P 4Y 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/095

 31 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 6P 5/2P. Mantach 537208 3/290
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 24 August 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /
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 32 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R10, Y 6Y 4P 2Y 5/3R. Flanagan 532722 2/187

 33 GORGEOUS GELMI Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 4Y 8P 3Y 5/1P. Williams 499330 7/687

 34 INDIGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/487

 35 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 8P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/087

 36 ELITE DANI Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 2Y 5Y 5P 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/086

 37 ST. MAARTEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/084

 38 MR. VALENTINE Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1C. Proctor 533467 7/484

 39 RECONSTRUCT Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/284

 40 INFLICTER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/08/2022, R3, P 5P 7Y 2Y 5/3A. Teofilo 538016 4/180

 41 ROAD FREIGHT 1 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R3, Y 6Y 7P 5P 5/1P. Williams 528667 5/478

 42 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/078

 43 FIRE FLY BONO Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 7Y 5/4L. Rodgers 545059 1/077

 44 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/375

 45 FROM THE ASHES 3 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 7Y 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/074

 46 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/272

 47 MIDNIGHT STELLA Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 539941 1/072

 48 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIS, 13/08/2022, R8, Y 8Y 6P 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/371

 49 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R5, Y 8Y 7P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/066

 50 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R4, Y 8Y 4P 4Y 5/1E. Foyle 528829 6/366

 51 BLUE HIGHWAY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 12/08/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/464

 52 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/060

 53 ARQUETTE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3D. Smith 524914 3/154
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 1 LANMOR PICK Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 2P M/1P. Moran 548226 0/0134

 2 MISLED 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 3P 3Y M/1A. Crouch 552558 0/0123

 3 BLACK GALAH Last start placegetter RIC, 29/07/2022, R1, P 3P M/1B. Berrier 543529 0/0117

 4 MY LUCK MANY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 19/07/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 7P M/1T. Fink 537475 0/064

 5 BROKEN PROMISES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/08/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P M/1S. Simonetta 548092 0/058

 6 WILD BELLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/042

 7 THREE'S A CHARM 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/039

 8 TAKE THE CANNOLI Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 6Y M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/042

 9 NO QUESTIONS 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 21/08/2022, R2, P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/025

 10 WYNBURN CALYPSO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1G. Howlett 543730 0/097

 11 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/064

 12 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/08/2022, R1, P 4P 8P 4P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/056

 13 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 5P M/1L. Galea 540577 0/054

 14 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 4P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/051

 15 BILLY CREED Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7P M/1J. Simpson 553059 0/048

 16 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 4P 7P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/048

 17 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 8P 5P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/046

 18 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 7Y M/1D. Smith 530632 0/044

 19 CEDAR DONNA Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 AMBROSIA TUX 2 Last start winner RIC, 10/08/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2B. King 545570 8/7372

 2 SUPERSONIC BLUE Last start winner RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2R. Hancock 529712 23/18261

 3 PRESTON LEE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 1P 1/1R. Tyler 527758 18/14354

 4 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 19/11285
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 1 RITZA DANIEL Dropping in grade RIC, 22/07/2022, R8, P 5Y 2Y 4P 3/1/2R. Tyler 529687 17/9194

 2 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 6P 3/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9273

 3 CANAVERAL 3 Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R5, C 7C 6P 4P 3/1/2P. Chaker 531489 10/1112
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 MISS GO BETWEEN Last start winner RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1V. Sultana 549284 4/3255

 2 ODEE PEPPER Last start winner NOW, 15/08/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 7Y 5/2A. Williams 528275 4/2152

 3 SWIFT CHOICE Last start placegetter GAR, 19/08/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2B. Gilbert 540479 7/2192

 4 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1J. Zammit 548222 4/3186

 5 WITCH EARNER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1A. Bell 545285 6/5141

 6 UNO KAI 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 2P 7Y 6P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/2127

 7 RESERVOIR GOLD Last start Country winner LIT, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 1Y 6P 1P 5/2P. Barnes 539774 6/2185

 8 FROM THE ASHES 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 7Y 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/074

 9 SWEET CHICKEN Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/08/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/254

 10 FINAL REASON Dropping in grade RIC, 19/08/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 1P 5/1N. Wallace 538154 6/5186

 11 ANJO TYPHOON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 1P 5/1J. Grief 550791 4/3252

 12 DIRECT MAE Weighted points score GOS, 16/08/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 3P 5/1C. Arletos 547061 6/3234

 13 THUMPING 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R10, C 7C 6P 2P 5/3G. Howlett 546314 7/1217

 14 COSMIC BILLY Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1J. Zammit 550798 5/4201

 15 WYANGAPINNI 3 Weighted points score DAP, 18/08/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 2P 5/1T. Corless 538588 8/7186

 16 BUGATTI MOON Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3J. Davis 546276 2/1165

 17 HE'S GIFTED 2 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 2Y 6P 3P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 3/1163

 18 GRYFFINDOR Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 1P 5/1P. Boyd 550758 4/3156

 19 BAD FRANK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/08/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3I. Robinson 537690 7/1150

 20 ALMOST FAMOUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 5/2147

 21 REPLICANT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R4, C 6C 3P 2P 5/3G. Howlett 546031 3/1143

 22 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 8P 5/1T. Vella 540629 4/3135

 23 JACK OF SPADES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 3P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2135

 24 TESTIMONY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4Y 5P 5/3S. Gittoes 524429 4/1127

 25 CHAMPNESS LEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 529628 5/2126

 26 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0105

 27 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R11, P 8P 3P 4P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2105

 28 ZIPPING DUDLEY Weighted points score WBL, 07/07/2022, R3 6P 3P 6P 5/3A. Williams 543222 2/1102

 29 DANIELA WALSH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/1101

 30 KING BLUE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 3Y 6P 4Y 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/095

 31 SKIBO REBEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 4P 7M 5P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/191
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 32 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 8P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/087

 33 INDIGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/487

 34 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/084

 35 INFLICTER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/08/2022, R3, P 5P 7Y 2Y 5/3A. Teofilo 538016 4/180

 36 ROAD FREIGHT 2 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R3, Y 6Y 7P 5P 5/1P. Williams 528667 5/478

 37 FRONT ROW Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 6P 5/1A. Proctor 533466 4/375

 38 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/375

 39 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/272

 40 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R5, Y 8Y 7P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/066

 41 ARQUETTE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3D. Smith 524914 3/154
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 1 LETHAL LION Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 2P M/1A. Durham 546742 0/0134

 2 DOUBLE BLOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 3Y 6P 5P M/1P. Williams 534280 0/092

 3 FAY FAY 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 21/08/2022, R2, P 8P 5P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/046

 4 SHONA'S FURY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 7P 6P M/1T. Vella 549182 0/039

 5 MONKEY BUSINESS Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 5P M/1A. Proctor 553758 0/050

 6 NO QUESTIONS 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 21/08/2022, R2, P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/025

 7 WYNBURN CALYPSO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1G. Howlett 543730 0/097

 8 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/08/2022, R1, P 4P 8P 4P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/056

 9 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R1, P 6P 6Y 5P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/054
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 1 CANAVERAL 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 16/08/2022, R9, P 7C 6P 4P 3/1/2P. Chaker 531489 10/7112
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 1 TAP OUT LUCY Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R6, C 7C 5C 1P 4/1/2R. Metselaar 537725 11/7168
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 1 ACTING FOOLISH Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4J. Zammit 532688 9/0186

 2 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 6P 5/1R. Metselaar 523007 11/4243

 3 HE'S GIFTED 1 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 2Y 6P 3P 5/4R. Maitland 534552 3/0163

 4 DIXIE HAWK Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R3, C 6C 7P 3C 5/4A. Bell 537910 1/0157

 5 TAP OUT DIESEL Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R5, C 8C 4P 2P 5/1R. Metselaar 537726 9/4150

 6 ALMOST FAMOUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 5/2147

 7 REPLICANT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R4, C 6C 3P 2P 5/3G. Howlett 546031 3/1143

 8 JACK OF SPADES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 540241 3/0135

 9 TESTIMONY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4Y 5P 5/3S. Gittoes 524429 4/1127

 10 UNO KAI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 2P 7Y 6P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/6127

 11 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0105

 12 FROM THE ASHES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 7Y 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 24 August 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AIR JAY Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R1, P 2P 4Y 5P M/1N. Wallace 548989 0/098
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 24 August 2022

P 4 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNO KAI 3 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 2P 7Y 6P 4/1/2K. Pedrana 534548 10/0127
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